APD 14-3396 STATE COMPLAINT

MAHONING COUNTY COURT NO. 4
6000 MAHONING AVENUE
YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44515 R LI Fa
PHONE (330) 740-2001 g N 2
FAX (330) 740-2036

BEFORE ME, TERESA DRUMMOND, DEPUTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY COURT PERSONALLY CAME
DET. SGT. DOUG SCHARSU DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT ON OR ABOUT
JUNE 23,2014 AT THE COUNTY OF AFORESAID, ONE

RICKI D. WILLIAMS IV
at
987 COMPASS WEST AUSTINTOWN, OHIO 44515

DID PURPOSELY AND WITH PRIOR CALCULATION AND DESIGN, CAUSE THE DEATH OF GINA M. BURGER,
AGE 16

IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 2903.01 A (UNCLASSIFIED HOMICIDE) OF THE O.R.C.(AGGRAVATED MURDER)

DEFENDANT’'S NAME ; RICKI DARNELL WILLIAMS IV
ADDRESS: HOMELESS

SSN: XXX-XX-4809

DOBR: 08/06/1995

SEX: MALE /BLACK

HAIR: BLACK

EYES: BROWN

HEIGHT 6'00"

WEIGHT: 173 POUNDS

CONTRARY TO THE FORM OF THE STATUTE IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED, AND AGAINST THE PEACE
AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OHIO.
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SIGNED:.N_.;?#"}‘?'L' (L~ el
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SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M E, Wednesday, July 02, 2014

ANTHONY VIVO, CLERK OF COURTS
MICHELE WHITED, ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK
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DEPUTY CLERK




APD 14-3396 STATE COMPLAINT

MAHONING COUNTY COURT NO. 4
6000 MAHONING AVENUE

YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44515 T T, Y

PHONE (330) 740-2001 Rt M

FAX (330) 740-2036 - , .

BEFORE ME, TERESA DRUMMOND, DEPUTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY COURT PERSONALLY CAME
DET. SGT. DOUG SCHARSU DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT ON OR ABOUT
JUNE 23,2014 AT THE COUNTY OF AFORESAID, ONE

RICKI D. WILLIAMS IV
at
987 COMPASS WEST AUSTINTOWN, OHIO 44515

DID PURPOSELY OR RECKLESSLY, BY FORCE, THREAT, OR DECEPTION, BY ANY MEANS REMOVE GINA M.
BURGER, AGE 16 YEARS OLD, FROM THE PLACE OF SAFETY IN THE HALLWAY AT 987 COMPASS WEST TO
APARTMENT 11 TO TERRORIZE OR TO INFLICT SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM ON GINA M. BURGER

IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 2905.01 A(3) F-1 OF THE O.R.C. (KIDNAPPING)

DEFENDANT’S NAME : RICKI DARNELL WILLTIAMS IV
ADDRESS: HOMELESS

SSN: XXX-XX-4809

DOB: 08/06/1995

SEX: MALE /BLACK

HAIR: BLACK

EYES: BROWN

HEIGHT 6'00"

WEIGHT: 173 POUNDS

CONTRARY TO THE FORM OF THE STATUTE IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED, AND AGAINST THE PEACE
AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OHIO.
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SIGNED__:.-';-? ot ),/__ Lsgsocr . [ /74/
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SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, Wednesday, July 02, 2014

ANTHONY VIVO, CLERK OF COURTS
MICHELE WHITED, ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK

DEPUTY CLERK




APD i4-3396 STATE COMPLAINT

MAHONING COUNTY COURT NO. 4
6000 MAHONING AVENUE
YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44515 BEE B e e e e
PHONE (330) 740-2001 SR e gl O
FAX (330) 740-2036
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BEFORE ME, TERESA DRUMMOND, DEPUTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY COURT PERSONALLY CAME
DET. SGT. DOUG SCHARSU DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT ON OR ABOUT
JUNE 23, 2014 AT THE COUNTY OF AFORESAID, ONE

RICKI D. WILLIAMS IV
at
987 COMPASS WEST AUSTINTOWN, OHIO 44515

DID PURPOSELY OR RECKLESSLY, BY FORCE, THREAT, OR DECEPTION, BY ANY MEANS REMOVE RONISHA
L. JOHNSON, FROM THE PLACE OF SAFETY IN THE HALLWAY AT 987 COMPASS WEST TO APARTMENT 11 TO
TERRORIZE OR TO INFLICT SERIOUS PHYSICAL HARM ON RONISHA L. JOHNSON

IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 2905.01 A(3) F-1 OF THE O.R.C.(KIDNAPPING)

DEFENDANT’S NAME : RICKI DARNELL WILLIAMS IV
ADDRESS: HOMELESS

SSN: XXX-XX-4809

DOB: 08/06/1995

SEX: MALE /BLACK

HAIR: BLACK

EYES: BROWN

HEIGHT 6'00"

WEIGHT: 173 POUNDS

CONTRARY TO THE FORM OF THE STATUTE IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED, AND AGAINST THE PEACE
AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OHIO,

/)
SIGNED: —~/_ ,/7'_(5,,/, :

SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, Wednesday, July 02, 2014

ANTHONY VIVO, CLERK OF COURTS
MICHELE WHITED, ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK
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APD 14-3396 STATE COMPLAINT

MAHONING COUNTY COURT NO. 4
6000 MAHONING AVENUE
YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44515 ML L <9 fu gino
PHONE (330) 740-2001 S
FAX (330) 740-2036 CHTHRRY e h OF Fay

BEFORE ME, TERESA DRUMMOND, DEPUTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY COURT PERSONALLY CAME
DET. SGT. DOUG SCHARSU DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT ON OR ABOUT
JUNE 23, 2014 AT THE COUNTY OF AFORESAID, ONE

RICKI D. WILLIAMS IV
at
987 COMPASS WEST AUSTINTOWN, OHIO 44515

DID KNOWINGLY BY UNLAWFUL THREAT OF HARM TO RONEISHA L. JOHNSON, DID ATTEMPT TO
INFLUENCE, INTIMIDATE A WITNESS, TO-WIT: RONEISHA L. JOHNSON, BY THREATENING TO KILL HER IF
SHE WENT TO LAW ENFORCEMENT CONCERNING THE DEATH OF GINA M. BURGER, IN THE DISCHARGE OF

RONEISHA L. JOHNSON'S DUTY.

IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 2921.03 (A) (B) F-3 OF THE O.R.C. (INTIMIDATION)
DEFENDANT’S NAME : RICKI DARNELL WILLIAMS IV

ADDRESS: HOMELESS

SSN: XXX-XX-480a Y

DOB: 08/06/1995

SEX: MALE /BLACK

HAIR: BLACK

EYES: BROWN

HEIGHT 6'00"

WEIGHT: 173 POUNDS

CONTRARY TO THE FORM OF THE STATUTE IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED, AND AGAINST THE PEACE
AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OHIO.

SIGNED: x—ol— k. PIIRR

SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, Wednesday, July 02, 2014

ANTHONY VIVO, CLERK OF COURTS
MICHELE WHITED, ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK
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DEPUTY CLERK




APD 14-3396 STATE COMPLAINT

MAHONING COUNTY COURT NO. 4
6000 MAHONING AVENUE o
YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44515 iy JUL =2 #v o9
PHONE (330) 740-2001 . :
FAX (330) 740-2036 SRTHORY wivE ot eou

BEFORE ME, TERESA DRUMMOND, DEPUTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY COURT PERSONALLY CAME
DET. SGT. DOUG SCHARSU DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT ON OR ABOUT
JUNE 23, 2014 AT THE COUNTY OF AFORESAID, ONE

RICKI D. WILLIAMS IV
at
987 COMPASS WEST AUSTINTOWN, OHIO 44515

DID KNOWING THAT AN OFFICIAL PROCEEDING ON INVESTIGATION IS IN PROGRESS OR IS ABOUT TO BE
ON LIKELY TO BE INSITUTED IN THE DISAPPEARANCE OF GINA M. BURGER, DID ALTER, DESTROY,
CONCEAL OR REMOVE A STRAIGHT BLOOD KNIFE USED AS A MURDER WEAPON, ATTEMPTED TO CLEAN
OR DID CLEAN UP A POOL OF BLOOD AND BLOOD SPATTER EVIDENCE, A PORTABLE PACK-IN-PLAY AND
OTHER TANGIBLE EVIDENCE USED TO CONCEAL THE CORPSE OF GINA M. BURGER, WITH PURPOSE TO
IMPAIR ITS VALVE OR AVAILABILITY AS EVIDENCE IN THE INVESTIGATION OF THE DISAPPEARANCE OF
GINA M. BURGER AND A HOMICIDE.

IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 2921.12 (A)(1) F-3 OF THE O.R.C. (TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE)
DEFENDANT’S NAME : RICKI DARNELL WILLIAMS IV

ADDRESS: HOMELESS

SSN: XAX-XX-4809

DOB: 08/06/1995

SEX: MALE /BLACK

HAIR: BLACK

EYES: BROWN

HEIGHT 6'00"

WEIGHT: 173 POUNDS

CONTRARY TO THE FORM OF THE STATUTE IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED, AND AGAINST THE PEACE
AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OHIO.

7 /
SIGNED: :Q— ,}—/JQM,/ . P

SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, Wednesday, July 02, 2014

ANTHONY VIVO, CLERK OF COURTS
MICHELE WHITE DMINISTRATIVE CLERK
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APD 14-3396 STATE COMPLAINT

MAHONING COUNTY COURT NO. 4
6000 MAHONING AVENUE

YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44515 —_m Ty

PHONE (330) 740-2001 i Wt =

FAX (330) 740-2036 o o
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BEFORE ME, TERESA DRUMMOND, DEPUTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY COURT PERSONALLY CAME
DET. SGT. DOUG SCHARSU DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT ON OR ABOUT
JUNE 23,2014 AT THE COUNTY OF AFORESAID, ONE

RICKI D. WILLIAMS IV
at
987 COMPASS WEST AUSTINTOWN, OHIO 44515

DID KNOWINGLY WITHOUT PRIVLIGE TO DO SO BY FORCE OR THREAT OF FORCE, RESTRAIN THE LIBERTY
OF GINA M. BURGER, AGE 16 YEARS OLD, UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES THAT CREATED A RISK OF PHYSICAL
HARM TO GINA M. BURGER OR PLACE HER IN FEAR

IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 2905.02 A(2) F-3 OF THE O.R.C. (ABDUCTION)

DEFENDANT’S NAME : RICKI DARNELL WILLIAMS IV
ADDRESS: HOMELESS

SSN: XXX-XX-4809

DOB: 08/06/1995

SEX: MALE /BLACK

HAIR: BLACK

EYES: BROWN

HEIGHT 6'00"

WEIGHT: 173 POUNDS

CONTRARY TO THE FORM OF THE STATUTE IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED, AND AGAINST THE PEACE
AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OHIO.

o
SIGI\"ELD'.:_ﬁ:J'/ /f -

SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, Wednesday, July 02, 2014

ANTHONY VIVO, CLERK OF COURTS
MICHELE WHITED, ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK
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DEPUTY CLERK




APD 14-3396 STATE COMPLAINT

MAHONING COUNTY COURT NO. 4
6000 MAHONING AVENUE
YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44515 L
PHONE (330) 740-2001 Rl i
FAX (330) 740-2036 :

BEFORE ME, TERESA DRUMMOND, DEPUTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY COURT PERSONALLY CAME
DET. SGT. DOUG SCHARSU DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT ON OR ABOUT
6/23/14 AT THE COUNTY OF AFORESAID, ONE

RICKI D. WILLIAMS 1V
at
987 COMPASS WEST APT.11 AUSTINTOWN, OHIO 44515

WITHOUT PRIVILEGE TO DO SO, DID KNOWINGLY, BY FORCE OR THREAT, RESTRAIN THE LIBERTY OF
RONEISHA L. JOHNSON, UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES THAT CREATED A RISK OF PHYSICAL HARM TO
RONEISHA L. JOHNSON OR PLACE HER IN FEAR, IN VIOLATION OD 2905.02 (A)(2) ABDUCTION F-3.

IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 2905.02 (A)(2) F-3 OF THE O.R.C. (ABDUCTION)
DEFENDANT’S NAME : RICKI D. WILLIAMS IV

ADDRESS: HOMELESS

SSN: XXX-XX-4809

DOB: 08/06/1995

SEX: MALE /BLACK

HAIR: BLACK

EYES: BROWN

HEIGHT 6'00"

WEIGHT: 173

CONTRARY TO THE FORM OF THE STATUTE IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED, AND AGAINST THE PEACE
AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OHIO.
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SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, Wednesday, July 02,2014

ANTHONY VIVO, CLERK OF COURTS
MICHELE WHITED, ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK
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DEPUTY CLERK
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APD 14-3396 STATE COMPLAINT

MAHONING COUNTY COURT NO. 4
6000 MAHONING AVENUE
YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44515 LR R N,
PHONE (330) 740-2001 ' o
FAX (330) 740-2036 e

BEFORE ME, TERESA DRUMMOND, DEPUTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY COURT PERSONALLY CAME
DET. SGT. DOUG SCHARSU DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT ON OR ABOUT
6/23/14 AT THE COUNTY OF AFORESAID, ONE

RICKI D. WILLIAMS IV
at
987 COMPASS WEST APT.11 AUSTINTOWN, OHIO 44515

POSSESS OR HAVE UNDER HIS CONTROL A SUBSTANCE, DEVICE, INSTRUMENT, OR ARTICLE, TO WIT: A
STRAIGHT BLADE KNIFE, WITH PURPOSE TO USE IT CRIMINALLY UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES TO THREATEN
RONEISHA L. JOHNSON AND MURDER GINA M. BURGER, IN VIOLATION OF 2923.24 POSSESSING CRIMINAL

TOOLS, F-5.

IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 2923.24 F-5 OF THE O.R.C. (CRIMINAL TOOLS)
DEFENDANT’S NAME ! RICKI D. WILLIAMS IV

ADDRESS: HOMELESS

SSN: XXX-XX-4809

DOB: 08/06/1995

SEX: MALE /BLACK

HAIR: BLACK

EYES: BROWN

HEIGHT 6' 00"

WEIGHT: 173

CONTRARY TO THE FORM OF THE STATUTE IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED, AND AGAINST THE PEACE
AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OHIO.

SIGNED: j;)‘% Q
*, R -

SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, Wednesday, July 02, 2014

ANTHONY VIVO, CLERK OF COURTS
MICHELE WHITED, ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK

DEPUTY CLERK



APD 14-3396 STATE COMPLAINT

MAHONING COUNTY COURT NO. 4
6000 MAHONING AVENUE
YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44515 i e
PHONE (330) 740-2001 SHRERTL W S g
FAX (330) 740-2036 -

BEFORE ME, TERESA DRUMMOND, DEPUTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY COURT PERSONALLY CAME
DET. SGT. DOUG SCHARSU DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT ON OR ABOUT
JUNE 23, 2014 AT THE COUNTY OF AFORESAID, ONE

RICKI D. WILLIAMS IV
at
987 COMPASS WEST AUSTINTOWN, Ol [1O 44515

DID WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION BY LAW, DID TREAT A HUMAN CORPSE, THE REMAINS OF GINA M.
BURGER, IN A WAY THAT WOULD OUTRAGE REASONABLE COMMUNITY SENSABILITIES BY DUMPING THE
HUMAN CORPSE INTO A TRASH DUMPSTER CONTAINING WASTE MATERIAL FOR DISPOSAL AT A LAND

FILL.

IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 2927.01 (B) F-5 OF THE O.R.C. (ABUSE OF CORPSE)

DEFENDANT’S NAME : RICKI DARNELL WILLIAMS IV
ADDRESS: HOMELESS

SSN: XXX-xx-4809 4P

DOB: 08/06/1995

SEX: MALE /BLACK

HAIR: BLACK

EYES: BROWN

HEIGHT 6'00"

WEIGHT: 173 POUNDS

CONTRARY TO THE FORM OF THE STATUTE IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED, AND AGAINST THE PEACE
AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE OF OHIO.

) N
SIGNED: _f:)’/ ' /{/ WA
\ G R

SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, Wednesday, July 02,2014

ANTHONY VIVO, CLERK OF COURTS
MICHELE WHITED, ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK

DEPUTY CLERK




